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It 15 notified that upon the 30th day ot September, 1972 the Speaker
certified the following Act which had been passed by Parliament and presented
to him for his Certificate: 3
No, 18 of 1972 Finance Act, 1972-1973
Pated this third day of October, 1972. =
2 G. R, CLARK
" ASSISTANT CLERK OF PARLIAMENT.
G.N. No.28&/1972 R e
BIRTHS, DEATHS § MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956 - 1966 i

: Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended &th October,

1972 were

1. MURUAN

~ Name

élsPeth Toriska
Sprent Jared Brént Arumago Dabwido

Darien Alburne Whippy N

=

De-Roy Jamieson Jessey Abawo
Angelina Ika

Terrance Tonganpeia Aremwa
Taemani O'Hilo Kantifa Daimon
‘darah Jacob

BIRTHS

Date of Birth Sex Reg'd.Dist, Tribe.

16/9/72
.£16/9/72

=% 9/9/72

21/9/72
17/9/72
1079772
27/8/72
21/8/72

Merryan Zamira Lei Deringadeab Itungab 12/9/72

Deiye

Jesabet Fransina Teabuge
.Pauliana Dagagio

_ 2. EUROPEAN

Sean Padarie Michael Stdnton
bBaniel Benjamin Yates

3. 0,P.T.

Tiante Tarakia
Moangare Nabubura
Timata Betaia
Tatonga Teaa
Yavau Pukava

7/9/72
14/9/72

15/7/72
8/8/72

1/10/72
22/9/72
19/9/72
15/9/72
17/9/72

7]

mTTmME M 2 E T

m

M

M

M
M

Nibok ITuwa

!
4
Meneng Ramwit :
Boe Eamwit ‘
Anibare Truwa
Baitsi: Deiboe
Buada Emea
Yaren Truwa
Nibok Iruwa
Alwo Eparu
Boe Eamwidmwit
Anibare Enca

N.P.C, Settlement
N.P.C. Settlement

N.P.C. Lecation
N.P.C. Location
N.?.C. Location
N.P.C., Location
N.P.C. Location
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9th Qetober, 1972 Nauru ¢

G.N, No.2B6/1972 (cont'd)

DEATHS

1. NAURUAN

Name % Date of .Death Sex Age Reg'd.Dist. Tribe
Dolores Dorabenang 3/106/%72 F 10 yrs. Meneng Eamwidmwit
Infant child of Debaidabong 3/10/72 M 4 mths.. Anibare Iruwa
Atsibwebweda Ahouke 2/10/72 M 34 yrs. Yarasn Eamwidara
Eipon Limen 28/9/72 F 76 yrs. Yaren Famwit
ltsimaera 26/9/72 M 70 yrs. Nibak Iruwa
Einganga Kam 24/9/72 F 42 yrs. Boe Bamwit
Dobwidinpua Emiu 22/9/72 F 48 yrs. Aiwo Eamwit
Zatto 22/9/72 M 64 yrs. Anabar Truwa
Porte 21/9/72 M 70 yrs. Boe Famwidmwit
Tom (Anibarc) 20/9/72 M 80 yrs. Anibare Iruwa
2, 0.P. 1.
Nei Tumai Tito 22/9/72 F 66 yrs., N.P.C, Location
Nei Kinoia Robuti 17/9/712 ¥ 27 yrs. N.P.C., Location

MARRIAGES

David Libokmedo Agir of Aiwo District and Rima Viclet Bagaga of Nibok District
on Z4th September, 1972 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central Church, Nauru,

Wilson Tamakin of Buada District, and Marla Smith of Ewa:District, on 22nd
September, 1972 by the Rev., Itubwa Amram, at Orro Central Church, Nauru.
B
H. B. CONNELL
) REGISTRAR
BIRTHS ,,DEATHS § MARRIAGES

G.N. Ko.287/1572

¢ ESTATES

- ¥

‘It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands
Committee wiil be dealing with the following estates as under:-

ESTATE TIME DATE

Uetabene 9.30 a.m. 16/10/72
Odanga Agigo 2.30 p.m. 16710/72
Eangitur Zacharias 9.30 a.m. 18/10/72
Bimaudang Karl 2.30 p.m. 18/10/72
[iagagi Engin 9.30 a.m. 20/10/72
Deigorongo 2.30 p.m. 20/10/72
Firario York ,: 9.30 a.m. 1/11/72

All those who have 4nterest in these estates are requested to be in
attendance at the Nauru Domaneab on the dates indicated zbhove.

ra

Dated this!eth day of October, 1972,
" JEREMTA

t . SECRETARY .
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