

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority 9th October, 1972.

No.43

G.N. No.285/1972

Nauru

It is notified that upon the 30th day of September, 1972 the Speaker certified the following Act which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate:

No. 18 of 1972 Finance Act, 1972-1973

Dated this third day of October, 1972.

G. R. CLARK
ASSISTANT CLERK OF PARLIAMENT.

G.N. No.286/1972

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956 - 1966

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 6th October, 1972 were:

BIRTHS

DIKIIO			
Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd.Dist,	Tribe
16/9/72	F	Nibok	Iruwa
.±16/9/72	M	Meneng	Eamwit
[©] 9/9/72	M	Boe	Eamwit
21/9/72	M	Anibare	Iruwa
17/9/72	F	Baitsi	Deiboe
10/9/72	М	Buada	Emea
27/8/72	M	Yaren	Iruwa
21/8/72	F	Nibok	Iruwa
12/9/72	F	Aiwo	Eoaru
7/9/72	F	Boe	Eamwidmwit
14/9/72	F	Anibare	Emea
15/7/72	M	N.P.C. Settlement	
8/8/72	M	N.P.C. Settlement	
1/10/72	М	N.P.C. Location	
22/9/72	M	N.P.C. Location	
19/9/72	M	N.P.C. Location	
19/9/72	М	N.P.C. Location	
17/9/72	M	N.P.C. Locat	ion
	Date of Birth 16/9/72 16/9/72 9/9/72 21/9/72 17/9/72 10/9/72 27/8/72 21/8/72 12/9/72 7/9/72 15/7/72 8/8/72 1/10/72 22/9/72 19/9/72	Date of Birth Sex 16/9/72 F 16/9/72 M 9/9/72 M 21/9/72 M 17/9/72 F 10/9/72 M 27/8/72 M 21/8/72 F 12/9/72 F 7/9/72 F 14/9/72 F 15/7/72 M 8/8/72 M 1/10/72 M 1/10/72 M 1/10/72 M 1/10/72 M 19/9/72 M	Date of Birth Sex Reg'd.Dist, 16/9/72

G.N. No.286/1972 (cont'd)

DEATHS

1. NAURUAN

Name 3.	Date of Death	Sex	<u>Age</u>	Reg'd.Dist.	Tribe
Dolores Dorabenang	3/10/72	F	10 yrs.	Meneng	Eamwidmwit
Infant child of Debaidabon	g 3/10/72	М	4 mths.	Anibare	Iruwa
Atsibwebweda Abouke	2/10/72	М	34 yrs.	Yaren	Eamwidara
Eipon Limen	28/9/72	F	76 yrs.	Yaren	Eamwit
ltsimaera	26/9/72	M	70 yrs.	Nibok	Iruwa
Einganga Kam	24/9/72	F	42 yrs.	Вое	Eamwit
Dobwidingua Emiu	22/9/72	F	48 yrs.	Aiwo	Eamwit
Satto	22/9/72	M	64 yrs.	Anabar	Iruwa
Porte	21/9/72	M	70 yrs.	Boe	Eamwidmwit
Tom (Anibare)	20/9/72	M	60 yrs.	Anibare	Iruwa
2. O.P.I.					
Nei Tumai Tito	22/9/72	F	66 yrs.	N.P.C, Locat	i on
Nei Kinoia Robuti	17/9/72	F	27 yrs.	N.P.C. Locat	

MARRIAGES

David Libokmedo Agir of Aiwo District and Rima Violet Bagaga of Nibok District on 24th September, 1972 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central Church, Nauru.

Wilson Tamakin of Buada District, and Maria Smith of Ewa District, on 22nd September, 1972 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram, at Orro Central Church, Nauru.

H. B. CONNELL
REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES

G.N. No.287/1972

ESTATES

'It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the following estates as under:-

ESTATE	TIME	DATE
Detabene	9.30 a.m.	16/10/72
Odanga Agigo	2.30 p.m.	16710/72
Eangitur Zacharias	9.30 a.m.	18/10/72
Eimaudang Karl	2.30 p.m.	18/10/72
Dagagi Engin	9.30 a.m.	20/10/72
Deigorongo	2.30 p.m.	20/10/72
Eirario York	9.30 a.m.	1/11/72

All those who have interest in these estates are requested to be in attendance at the Nauru Domaneab on the dates indicated above.

Dated this 6th day of October, 1972.

JEREMIA SECRETARY.

T,